
IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Proof Report

Water Permit 47-7672

7t21t2020

Owner Tvpe
Current Owner

Status: Relinquished

Source

Beneficial Use

Source and Point(s) of Diversion

Place Of Use

Conditions of Approval:

Gomments:

Dates and Other lnformation
Water District Number: TBD
Mitigation Plan: False

Combined Use Limits
N/A

SubCase:

Water Supplv Bank:
N/A

Name and Address
CRYSTAL SPRINGS HYDROELECTRIC LP
ATTN: DELL E KEEHN
7829 CENTER BLVD SE #1OO
SNOQUALMIE, WA 98065
(206) 409-2360

Tributarv

From To Diversion Rate Volume

N/A

{-l
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Bonneville Pacific Corporation
A Subsidiary of Bonneville Group, Inc.

February L0, L986

State of Idaho
Department of Water Resources
1041 Blue Lakes Blvd. N.
Twin Fall-s, ID 83301

Re: Cedar Drartr Project; FERC No. 8278

ffiftiqlfr 
nt#{h.ffi

I

I

I

i

Dear Mr. Hol-mes:

EncLosed please find the corrections to the Water Right Application No.
47'7672. These descriptions refLect the actual Location of fhe project as
amended in December of 1985.

If you have any additionaL questions regarding this or any other matt,er
pLease contact this office.

RespectfulLy Submitted,
Bonnevil"Le Pacific Corporation

OrLin V. Clements, Jr., P.E.

Enc.

CC. Robert Inlood
Dean Anderson

OVC: 1s

834 Falls Avenue, Suite 1020 L / Twin Falls, Idaho 83301 / (208) 734-0551
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STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATETT REST}URCES

.\ () t i't'u t: It N tI t.:(; t o ,\

.lohn V. Iivans
(i o t'L'r ttr t r

A. Kcnncth I)unn
Dirtctor

l0.ll Blrre l.ukcs lllvtl. North'l'lrin I;nlls. lrlrho ll-l-l0l
(20B) 7-t^t-1s78

December 2O, 1985

Cryst'aI Springs Hydroelecl-ric Co.
ld Bonneville Pacific Corpora[.ion
200 Easl- Sout.h Temple- Suit_e 100
Sall, Lake City, Ul.ah 84111

RECEIVED DEC 2 31985

Re: Cedar Draw Project

Gent-l,emen:

This
and a

Applications 47-1161,
L.his region, including
Section 42-7OJO of the
0ffice for approval.

FERC IIB2lB

41-7158, and 47-7991 have been reviewed by
a re-advertising required by l_he new
IDAH0 C0D[, and florwarded Io oL]r Sl_ate

is an updal-e on the stat-.us of, wat,er rights for the project_,
requesL- For inlormation on Application 47_j6lZ.

Appricat.ion 47-8005 is pending re-advert-isir.rq by ilris office.
Applicat-ion 41-1612 is also pendjrrg re-adverbising.
applical-ion proposes a diversion poirrL and place ofouf.side Lhe project, boundaries of, FERC License BzlB.

Bef ore we proceed wil.l-r t-he re-advert.ising, please ad
t-he applicaLion is for a separat.e project or if it ibe parL. of L.he project under FERC llBZjB.

However,
use which

the
are

vise us if
s in l- encJed L o

If you have any qLlestions, or
please cont-acb. l.his oflj-ce.

Very t-ruly OUTS

i f we can be o F any assisL-.ance,

v.y',
/ '*/LA-z ()
Loren 0.
Soul-.hern

Holmes
Region Supervisor

L0H:marya



Port ol{ice address P.O. tkrx 109 Ruhl lclalo 83316

s fdrnt. No. 47. 7t lZ

Phone ( 208) 326-4r?0

P.ivcr

{!t.k.xr l

STATE OF IDAHO
, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

:

J!Jr,,t;ll r';. ''

1,. ,l-.t^bJ To appropriats the public wators ol the State of ldaho(/zt lc4

l. Name of ap'plicant 
-lg!..fy.-qy

Lulrl

2, Source ol

3. Location

Bange J5 E. B.M. -_ Fa11 s County, additional points of diverrion if any:

9S. o V-

4. Water will be used for the following p{rrpo* :

Amount I 1n ^€c lor
lclr o. Fa-{..t r Fnvml

Amount lor
{c(r s rsr{iiiE-infrim}
Amount for
lclr q sr{i-E-ri6fml
Amount for
(ctr or ror{ioi-6r? ihiEml

purposes trom

purpo!€s from J;ur. 1 to l&g.__l]_ (both darel inclurive)

to (borh dates inclurivel

purpo&s from -_---- to .- (borh darer inclusive)

purposcs lrom 
-- 

to 

-- 

(both dares inclusive)

5. Total quantity to be appropriated:

a. __1.l_Q_Sf-l clbic feet per second and/or b,

6. Proposed diverting works:

d. Description ol ditches, flumes. pumps, headgates, etc.

rrnit

acre-feet per annum.

into sirrgle gerieratirg

b' Height ol storage dant 5' feet, rctivs reservoir capacity None acre-feet; total re:ervoir

capacity ocrefeet, materials urcd in storage dam:

Period ol year when water will be divarted to storage to inclusive,
lMonth/Oty I

c. Propo*d well dianreter it __- incha; proposed depth of well ir
llro^rh/Oryl

----..-.-_ f".t.
7. Time required for the completion ol the workr and applicarion of the $/ater to the propored benef icial

use ir _5 years (minimum I year - maximum S years). \

8. Description o{ proposed uses:
!. lf waler is not f or irrigation:

(ll Give the placo of u$e of wa

Bange 15 E. B.M.

Section 23 Township

I500 horsepower undcr U0 feet ol head.

,JQ., -"-Jrl'
(2) Amount ol power to be generatsd:

(31 List number of each kind of livatock to b€ water.d

(4) Name of municipality to bc served

rupplied wlth domestic walrr

, or number of families ro be

(5) ll water ir to be ured lor orhsr purposes dercribe: lygf_95pq1qq_-g911qa$o!_Igef__AenCIgld_

frF

wiII be sold to ld.rlro Rlier !c_ jlblic u !!!L_t ies__Bsru] atsc/-Aer.



i
!

b. lf water ir lor irrigarioffiicate acreage in each rubdivir;on in rtrffiuutarion beto,rrv

TWP TOIAtS

Total number of acres to be irrigared

c. Oescribe any other water rights used lor the same purposes as described above.

Nt x NWX SY(Y. atv,
nANGE sE c.

NT\ sw% st'i NE% NSr% swv. sE'a NE.i. Sw'4 6€% Nt 7. riw:t sw% sEl/"

9. a. who owns the property at the point of diversion llrorrs arrd }tr:[-r:cca i.lccau Icv

b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place ol use Clnrlie anti D:rek Cant-relI

c. lf tlre property is owncd by a person other than the applicanr, describe the arrangement enabling the

applicant to make rhis f iling icant has use of

:i nl of rrso- Arnli e:rnt will condcrrn to points of di vbrsi orr.

10. Remarkr

I
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,iC;it\5v
Recoived bv

Prsliminarv check by _-__ Fees _I0
f -- oar. /)--l(-ro ,,,"9r;igr^

Receipred by .- M - -a
Publication prepared by t>-u

o"rc l]!(t_o _ tJ(?.st____ 
_ ---- . _

..c1\- . o^r" ll;t'rie/
Published in

Publication dates ,/Ftt

Publicarion approved -,-.,r_r_#*___ Date _',:l ,--__-._
Protests filed by: ;-,---u-l) lr)-tt;a*-7i.:j :.., -.

L,l'r^c-t

!

t
I
\
i.

t
I

I

i

!
t
I

I

I
I
I

I
I
I

t
I

Copies of firotests lorwarded by

Hearing held by_-.._...---_- Dare

Recommended for approval denial by

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR. DEPARTMENT OF WAT€R RESOURCES

This is to certi{y that I hove examined Application for Permit ro appropriate the public waters of the Store

of ldaho No. 
--_..-=- 

and said application is hereby

l. Approval of xid application is subject to the following limitations and conditions:

a. SUBJECT TO ALL PRTOR WATER RtcHTS.

b Prool ol coniruction of works and application ol water to beneficial use shall be submined on or be.

fore ,19_
c. The ratc ol diversion, il water is to he used lor irrigation undcr this pernril, when combined with all

orher water rights lor llre same rand srraI nor exceed 0.02 cubic feet per second ror each acre ol rand.

d. Orher:

i
I
I

I

I
I
t
I
t

I
I
I

I
t
L

I

I
I
I

Witners my hand thir _ day of

Direclor

I

9



Bonneville Pacific Corporation
A Subsidiary of Bonneville Group, Inc.

February 10, 1986

State of Idaho
Department of i^later Resources
1041 Blue Lakes Blvd. N.
Twin Falls, ID 83301

Re: Cedar Drarv Project; FERC No. B27B

Dear Mr. Holmes:

Enclosed please find the corrections to the llater Right Application No.
47-7672. These descriptions reflect the acEual location of the project as
amended in December of 1985.

If you have any additional questions regarding this or any other matter
please contact, chis office.

Respectfully Submitted,
Bonneville Pacific Corporation

Orlin V. Clements, Jr., P.E.

Enc.

CC RoberL Wood
Dean Anderson

OVC:1s

834 Falls Avenue , Suite 1020 L / 'fwin Falls, Idaho 83301 / (208) 734-0551
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GE[vlfl]!)

c$
oCT 24 1986

ment of $Iaier Resourcca'

EGEilVE

OCT s0 leg6

Department crf ltictt:r Resources
Southern ltegion 0ffice

ISHMENT&E !.rlqu
TO t^lHOM iT MAY CONCERN

I hereby relinquish to the State of Idaho,
i

a1i my right, title and inierest jn and to ( I ic t'ion for Perni t)

(.O€r*'it) to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Idaho,

No 41-7 b7 x- .

Signed dt Crystal Springs Hydroelpctric Co

this tt day of Onl.nhar 19 so

pp can e
Bonnevi I 1e ac
IEs General Partner

Hol der
ific Corp.

ATTEST

.l

\

I

N
\



SLlte of lriaho

I)eprlrtment r:f Water ll.esources

ASSISNX,INN'| O}' PERNIIT

, hereby u.ssign

rl*t;hi$ilt',
; l'1

Lt:lluy Bylunri .. (,.ay*!al Sprinqs g,ds€driisr,i ..x

toHYdroeleet.ric Co. lr..,lr,i';r i,!i

'?ig::!14''

" i) ,

I
r.U. llox 1492 Twin FalIs, Idahu B-j101

of

H
z
o
ts:{
rJ
a-l

()

xxx 
Atldress

niXX AU my right, titleo *nd inte:rest iu ancl to Permit Nc,
to appropriate the public waters of the $tate of ldaho.

r"1

47-7672

.fhe fcrilawir-rgg clesc::ibed portion of my r:j.ght" tdtle, and irtterest in arxl fo Permil
N3, to appropriate 'tfie puh'lic wateirs of the State of ldaho.

(Descrii:e that portion of the perr,rit being assignxi by listing ttre acre.age rrrithin
each ,.{0acre subclivision, the point of diversion and the amount of water in cubic
f*et per second fcr di::ect diversiott, or acre feet for $torilge)

day cfMade this

$trte of **6p"'ar'r"''c1"'{}'

County of L-.c", ?*^,-.

On iJris J,i*) Do <ia.y of

er

1q

€r

-)

se

)

)
ss

,19 personally

appeared before me the sip:er{s) of the above inetrument, wtio duly ac}a'rowledged tn me

ttrat he {sbe) (they} exacuted the ea$ne.

seal.

My co:nmis*iqrn exptreo :

.* ..-*- .i.I.[llir;lX::jr,i:i L*lIi's i!i]t"r' i] I'JLtt$

urbQ-['

(
N
\

I

N
\l

N Lrllc residing at



'Form 202 " n'

3,l78

l. |.,{

$TATH OF IDAHO
MffiPAMTruIffiruT OF WATEF{ $AESOURCH$

Jtll$il]flD APF}h[ffiATil ffi N FCI M PEH ITII IT
;1,.,,ii' rliii i),lt'i :r"'r f r'-""' {.-._-_

1.,, ,4,,t--Ltt To n6rproprimte ttrle public water$ CIf the $tate of ldaho
{,/z'.-r lE,t

iifih

l-, -1/ "

f crerri. Nc,. '/ I 7L 7Z-

Phone {208) 326*4!,7A'1. f{arne of apprllcamt l-ej,lo\/ ij\/Iunci

Post *ffice 4dcine,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,ss F"0" .l3ox 109 BLrhl Idaho 833.1-(t

2. $clurc* *rf wa{,r,*r sup-tply
tw

3. Locatir:n o{ prolnt of dlr'rer$infts'$ --lgf" * /a 63f r*a EF._ ya oi

Rang,,n 15_S. ffi.|\n" '&'dn Fal-ls

4, Water rrvlll bre uswd for the {ollowing purpo$e$

r\mount llft r-fq for
{cf$ or scre-fest P€f 6nnum}

Anrount for
(cfr or ocre-i6t ForTnfrdrnl

Amnunt ton
{cf s or ncre-fdEfFffi-iilir Sm}

Amount f*r
{ cf s or acre-faATF?-rinntrr-q }

5. Tcltal quafltity tm be ap6lnoprimt*d:

a. I10 cfs cubic feet pen secrrnd arrd/tlr b.

6. FropeiserJ divurting w'anks;

s. Descripti,on nf clltches, flumes, pmmp$, heac*gates, etc"

r uri-t-.

b. l'{eigh't of r*tornge ciarn

,ii

Sedtion

(Month/Davl

inahes; proposed depth of weil is

acre-feet per annum"

Tvv a

ffiepenstcrcks into si"ngl-e grenerating

*€!s*ttr-*Drepar--alnri$

Ill l.ate::c;]. of 1I\ci-n

n-Xnll{!l'

which is.a tributary of

23

:inal<e -t{r-ver

County, additional points uf tliversion it any

purpo$es from grsrl" I to tx}c" 31 (both dates inclunlve)

pr.ir"psses from __--_. t0 (hoth dates inslusi',re)

pL$rp$ses fro!"n ts {both dates lnclunive}

purr}nses from 

-_-_ 

tc| (bsth dates inclusdve)

Township 9 S

{Month/t}sy}

- 
fe*t.

98"

qt feet, active reseruoir capacity None acre-feet; total reservoir

capficily _- acr*.fs&t, mflterials u$ed in $torage darn:

Peniod of year when water will be riiverted ts storase to inclusiwe.

c" Proposed ln'ell diarnnrter is

7. Tlrn* nequired for the cunrpletion nt {he works and applicatian of the water tqr th* propo$sd benefir:ial

use is 5 vearls {nnlnimunT I year * rnaximum 5 years).

8" Descriptisn clf proposed uses:
a. f;f water is not for irrigatinn:

{1} Give 1;he place of use of water: "*ffi-__ % of _ tff }/e of Sectioil JJ*_-_ Township

Ranse lA q. h"fd.

"(\
\
N

I

N
\,-.

(21 A.nreii-rnt nf power t* bu generated: i5OCI horsepuwer under 120 feet nf head.

{3} [-ist nurnber *rf ea,r;h kiurd of livestc]ck tn hre watered

{4.} Nar"rin of rnuniciy:alltv' to h,e su*rved , or nurfihsr of faniliies ta he

suppir*d witft rjrlrylestiff K,atsr

{s)lf$1/f,tsri$t0b{iusedforotherpUrpl0$t}scjescribe:@-.FQ!EI_ff=]I]e-segsd_

wil-]. he sold tr: ].d"ahr: pff.rer Ccrnranv pursu;m tLo F\rtrlic ftf't t-i p'sl .Qr+'lrl;c{-n'nl'r Ar"{'



b. lf water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below

TWi )
sE%SWTeNlA'%

sE%

NE%SETosw%NWTo

srf/%

NE%sE%SWTrNW)/o

NW%

NE%SE/esw%NW%

NE%

NE%
5EL.RAf!GE TOTALS

Total number of acres to be irrigated

c. Describe anli other water rights used for the same purposes as described above.

9. a. Who owns the property at the point of diversion -ftrcnns - an&.*ebecca-Mc€aulqz

b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use l,fi,.ztle Reed, Charlie and Derek Cantretl-

c. lf the property is owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the

applicant to make this filing t an for use of
l',1

ii

r . \i 
"\ 1"r,,'at piace of use. .Arn:licant will ccndenn

'i\'t .j i:tr -, , 'J f"\.
to -mints of

10. Remarks

I



Xl"ltt

1 1" lt4ap of proposertr project: show clearly the proposed p'oint of ciiverslon, place of use, section nurnher,
township ond rangfl nLlrnber.
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Received by
fiv

Frelirninary check by

Receipted by kj
a

Publ ication prepared by

Published in

Publication approved

Protests filed by:

Qe-au,+ded s/'+/a4

Date ) -gA Time

Fee $ )O "o
Date l)'loto ulffat

?

,/ .'E:its t '' ':'('t'i

04

>-.

h
Date

Date

Pubtication a"r", -'/ &y-- -p: l/o,,'ll
4T d/ve*
.,>'>/1j.n-4.t*j--.

4

t1- i "/"fr/=/"/./F./

(-ildrz-', tl'/g+)

ic!
Copies of protests forwarded by

Hearing held by_ Date

Recommended for approval denial by

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

This is to certify that I have examined Application for Permit to appropriate the public waters of the State

of ldaho No , and said application is hereby

1. Approval of said application is subject to the following limitations and conditions:

a. SUBJECT TO ALL PRIOR WATER RlcHTS.

b. Proof of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted on or be-

fore ,19

c. The rate of diversion, if water is to be used for irrigation under this permit, when combined with all
other water rights for the sarne land shall not exceed 0.02 cubic feet per second for each acre of land.

d. Other

Witness my hand this _ day of , l9_"

I

Director


